
0491

County of Santa Cruz
DEPARTMENT  OF PUBLIC  WORKS

701 OCEAN STREET, ROOM 410;SANTA  CRUZ, CA 950604070
(631) 454-2160 FAX (931) 454-2365 TDD (631) 454-2123

THOMAS L. BOLICH
D RECTOR OF PUBLIC WORKS

AGENDA: APRIL 17,200l

April 5,200l

SANTA CRUZ COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS
701 Ocean Street
Santa Cruz, California 95060

SUBJECT: COUNTY SERVICE AREA NO. 13 - HUTCHINSON ROAD
(FIFTH DISTRICT)

Members of the Board:

On August 22,2000, your Board approved an agreement with Haro, Kasunich and
Associates, Inc. for geotechnical survey and recommendations for landslide repair at M.P. 0.78 on
Hutchinson Road in the amount of $9,890.00. The consultant has now informed Public Works that
conditions in the field warrant additional field investigation in order to complete the report.

The County Service Area (CSA) representative is therefore requesting that your
Board approve the amendment to agreement at an additional cost of $2,426.54. This brings the
total contract to the amount of $12,3 16.54. Sufficient funds are available in the CSA No. 13
Hutchinson Road budget to cover this additional expenditure (622195).

It is therefore recommended that the Board of Supervisors take the following action:

1. Approve the attached amendment to agreement with Haro, Kasunich and
Associates, Inc. for an increased not-to-exceed amount of $12,3 16.54.



0492

SANTA CRUZ COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS
Page -2-

2. Authorize the Director of Public Works to sign the agreement on behalf of the
County.

TAH:bbs

Yours truly,

Director of Public Works

Attachments

RECKFORJPROVAL

County Administrative Officer

copy to: Haro, Kasunich and Associates, Inc.
Public Works



0493

AMENDMENT  TO AGREEMENT

The parties hereto agree to amend Contract Number COO2219 dated August

22,200O by and between the COUNTY OF SANTA CRUZ and HARO, KASUNICH AND

ASSOCIATES, INC. For geotechnical survey and recommendations for landslide repair within

County Service Area No. 13 Hutchinson Road, by increasing the contract amount by $2,426.54

for a new contract total not-to-exceed $12,3 16.54.

All other provisions of said contract shall remain the same.

DATED:

COUNTY OF SANTA CRUZ
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS

CONTRACTOR:
UNICH AND ASSOC., INC.

DIRECTOR OF PUBLIC WORKS Watsonville, CA 95076
Telephone: (83 1) 722-4175

Approved as to form:

q- ‘3-O )

Chief Assistant County Counsel

DISTRIBUTION: Auditor-Controller
Public Works
Contractor



0494

ACORD_ CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE DATE (MMIDDIW)

PRoDUCER  (831)7?4.,.1085
KEK  ‘Insura,nce A g e n c y

1006 Freedom Boul evard

-

FAX (831)724-1089 I Ill3  bCK I ll-ll

ONLY AND
HOLDER. THIS CERTIFI
ALTER THE COVERAG

0s/30/2000
1 t IS lZ%UtO AS A MAl-ttK  Ol- DN
CDC h’O RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE

CATE DOES NOT AMEND, EXTEND OR
! AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW.

I ‘P. 0 . Box 310
INSURERS AFFORDING COVERAGE

t s o n v i l l e ,  C A  9 5 0 7 7-. JRE~’  Hare-Kasunich A n d  A s s o c i a t e

1 1 6  E a s t  L a k e  A v eLl
INSURER A: A L L I E D  I N S U R A N C E  G R O U P

INSURER 8: S T A T E  F U N D

W a t s o n v i l l  e ,  C A  9 5 0 7 6 INSURER C: Z U R I C H  R E I N S U R A N C E

INSURER D: -_ .”
‘; i

INSURER E: ;’ !‘.‘ 1-zj II :’
COVERAGES ! ^:’ i, .-;

ITHEPCI ICIFS OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD INDICATED. NOTWITHSTAN,,.-. --.-.--  -. ..--.. ~~~~
ANY i?EQUIREMENT,  TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR
MAY =ERTAIN. THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS, EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH
POLIOIES.  AGGREGATE LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS.

m
L::: I POLICY NUMBER m ti-~tC.IlvE N

TYPE OF INSURANCE DATE (MMIDDNY) DATE (MMlDDtW) LIMITS

1 GENERAL LIABILITY I ) EACH OCCURRENCE I$

COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY FIRE DAMAGE (Any one fire) I

CLAIMS MADE
cl

OCCUR 1 MED EXP (Any one person) 1 $

t-1 I
1 PERSONAL & ADV INJURY 1 $

I-’
1 GENERAL AGGREGATE I $

I

Gt N’L  AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER: PRODUCTS - COMPiOP  AGG $

POLICY
PRO-
JECT LOC

AllTOMOBlLE  LIABILIN A C P 7 8 0 6 0 7 7 6 0 OS/ZS/ZOOO

X ANY AUTO

X ALL OWNED AUTOS

SCHEDULED AUTOS
A  - -

X HIRED AUTOS BODILY INJURY $
NON-OWNED AUTOS (Per amdent)

PROPERTY DAMAGE

. .i,:it,  f:&‘,:J,  .’
(Per  accident) $

I I

G/-iRAGE  LIABILITYh
\‘c’

k.\. d,:, / AUTO ONLY - EA ACCIDENT $

ANY AUTO ‘,Z :; :,; EAACC  $
-.. _.. ,. OTHER THAN,,/: ,\- AUTO  ONLY:

--b
.:., .” AGGI  $

e CESS LIABILITY EACH OCCURRENCE $

OCCUR
c l

CLAIMS MADE AGGREGATE I$

t-l DEDUCTIBLE

t-1 RETENTION $ I

I W IRKERS COMPENSATION AND 5 8 2 4 2 7 0 0 OS/O7/2000
ELIPLOYERS’  LIABILIN

++ 04/12/2000

1 $l,OOO,OOO - Annual  Aggregate

I $ 5 0 0 . 0 0 0  - P e r  C l a i mI
IhTION  OF OPERAllONSILOCATIONSNEHlCLES/EXCLUSlONS  ADDED BY ENDORSEM UT/SPECIAL PROVI:

4 1 1  o;>erations  W i t h i n  t h e  L i m i t a t i o n s  o f  T h i s  P o l i c y

4.5

CERT~=ICATE  HOLDER ADDITIONAL INSURED; INSURER LETTER CANCELLATION

EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, THE ISSUING COMPANY WILL ENDEAVOR TO MAIL

30 DAYS WRITTEN NOTICE TO THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER NAMED TO THE LEFT,

Y ;jF S A N T A  C R U Z  P U B L I C  W O R K S  D E P A R T M E N T
BUT FAILURE TO MAIL SUCH NOTICE SHALL IMPOSE NO OBLIGATION OR LIABILITY

C E A N  S T R E E T ,  R O O M  1 4 1 0

S A N T A  C R U Z ,  C A  9 5 0 6 0



COUNTY OF SANTA CRUZ 0 4 9 5

REQUEST FOR APPROVAL OF AGREEMENT

TO: Board of Supervisors

1. Said ngreement is between the COUNTY OF SANTA CRUZ
HARO, KASUNICH AND ASSOCIATES

(Agency)

an,.,,ll6 East Lake Avenue, Watsonville, CA 95076 (Name & Address)

2. The cgreementwillpro,,ide  geotechnical survey and recommendations for landslide repair

within CSA No. 13, Hutchinson Road.

3.  The cgreement  is  needed.because the work can be handled most expeditiously by contract.

4. Period of the agreement is from Board Approval to June 30, 2001

r-ncrease
5.  Anticipatedxm  is $ 2  r 436. 54 (Fixed amount; Monthly rate; Not to exceed)

6. Remorks:,Contract  $12.316.54: 7% Overhead $862.16; Total $13,178.70'

7. Apprcspriations  are budgeted in 6 2 2 1 9 5  !  2 3 9 0 7  !  3 5 4 5  ! (Index#) 3 5 9 0 (Subobject)

NOTE: IF  APPROPRIATIONS ARE INSUFFICIENT,  ATTACH COMPLETED FORM AUD-74 -

Date ~---.-I$~.~~

Public Works

Remarks

to execute the same on behalf of the

- - (Analyst)

Agreement approved as to form. Date

TAH:bbs

Distribution:
Bd. or Supv.  - White
Auditar-Controller  - Blue
County  Counsel - Green l

Co. Admin. Officer - Canary
Auditar-Controller  - Pink
Origir.oting  Dept. - Goldenrod

‘To C.rig. Dept. i f  reiectad.

I IDM - 29 (6/95)

~_____

State of Catifornia )
County of Santa Cruz

SS
)

I ex-officio Clerk of the Board of Supervisors of the Co

!wP

o ta Cruz,

State of Califorma.  do hereby certify that the foregoing request for approval of agreeme a proved by

said Board of Supervisors as recommended by the County Admintstrative  Officer by an order duly entered

in the minutes of said Board on County Admlnistrative  Officer

19 - BY Deputy Clerk


